

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 20997 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9217 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13506 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9216 OF 2025**

**Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.                      ...Appellant**

**Versus**

**Surekha Mahesh Tathe and Anr.                      ...Respondents**

**WITH  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 20988 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9199 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13508 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9200 OF 2025  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 20994 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9215 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9214 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13499 OF 2025  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 28107 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11076 OF 2025  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2123 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13211 OF 2025  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2123 OF 2025**

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12677 OF 2025  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2123 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13459 OF 2025  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2423 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13460 OF 2025  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2423 OF 2025  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2152 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12712 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13212 OF 2025  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2152 OF 2025

---

**Mr. Akshay Kulkarni** (*though VC*), for Appellant.  
*None for Respondents.*

---

**CORAM** : R.M. JOSHI, J.  
**Date** : January 29, 2026

**PC :**

1. None for the Respondent/Original Claimants.
2. Learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that though the Respondents have filed the compilation of documents, it does not

contain the copy of charge sheet. According to him, the charge sheet is essential for decision of the Appeal. He undertakes to file the same before the next date of hearing. At his request, stand over to **24<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.**

[ R.M. JOSHI, J.]